
Results:  Riverside Runners, Inc. || riversiderunners.com 

                                                                   

                 9th Annual Valley View 5 Mile Trail Race 

            Presented By: Liberty University Student Activities 

                        Camp Hydaway, Lynchburg, VA 

                     Saturday November 11, 2017 9:00am 

       28 degrees, Sunny 

                                                                            

Place Name                No.   Age S City            St No.   Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== ===== === = =============== == ===== ======= ======= =====  

    1 Randall Purcell       123  23 M Lynchburg       VA   123   39:15   39:15  7:51 

    2 Joseph Barr            73  20 M Oxford          PA    73   39:36   39:34  7:55  

    3 Kaden Kopko            92  18 M West Milford    NJ    92   40:59   40:57  8:12  

    4 Luke Osterhus          65  17 M Westwood        NJ    65   41:47   41:47  8:22  

    5 Spencer Zeabari        38  27 M Lynchburg       VA    38   42:05   41:49  8:22  

    6 Kc Horne               96  21 M Harpersville    AL    96   43:34   43:32  8:43  

    7 Eric Ward              60  42 M Forest          VA    60   43:33   43:33  8:43  

    8 Alex Crespo           133  19 M Topsfield       MA   133   44:08   44:08  8:50  

    9 Ross Meyer             81  38 M Lynchburg       VA    81   44:21   44:17  8:52  

   10 Drake Donaldson       111  21 M Lynchburg       VA   111   45:05   44:57  9:00  

   11 Quinn Hershberger     121  49 M Lynchburg       VA   121   45:47   45:46  9:10  

   12 William Wall          122  38 M Lynchburg       VA   122   46:01   45:47  9:10  

   13 Nick Aukland           47  39 M Lynchburg       VA    47   46:43   46:15  9:15  

   14 Jordan Hagler         120  27 M Lynchburg       VA   120   46:50   46:41  9:21  

   15 Darrell Wargo          56  49 M Lynchburg       VA    56   47:05   47:05  9:25  

   16 Caleb Morgan          106  20 M Lynchburg       VA   106   48:19   48:11  9:39  

   17 Matthew Conner         89  35 M Forest          VA    89   48:33   48:24  9:41  

   18 Casey Matta            88  20 M Jarrettsville   MD    88   48:28   48:26  9:42  

   19 David Hixson           78  17 M Lynchburg       VA    78   48:49   48:30  9:42  

   20 Shannon Fehr          116  18 F Lynchburg       VA   116   48:50   48:39  9:44  

   21 Nathan May             97  19 M Lancaster       PA    97   48:44   48:43  9:45  

   22 Wade Stout             16  40 M Lynchburg       VA    16   48:52   48:48  9:46  

   23 David Dombrowski       98  23 M Lynchburg       VA    98   49:15   49:01  9:49  

   24 Mikayla Hughes        101  21 F Lynchburg       VA   101   49:29   49:27  9:54  

   25 Robbie Shull           44  34 M Lynchburg       VA    44   49:42   49:33  9:55  

   26 Joshua White           39  18 M Lynchburg       VA    39   49:37   49:37  9:56  

   27 Jonathan Lauser        74  24 M Media           PA    74   49:54   49:43  9:57  

   28 Matthew Hill           28  24 M Stephens City   VA    28   49:57   49:44  9:57  

   29 Michael Campbell       11  34 M Appomattox      VA    11   50:13   49:50  9:58  



   30 Sibande Sibande        34  36 M Lynchburg       VA    34   51:49   50:03 10:01  

   31 Wendy Lockhart         58  47 F Fort Mill       SC    58   50:17   50:12 10:03  

   32 Pippa Best            135  21 F Lynchburg       VA   135   50:22   50:14 10:03  

   33 Christina Alphs        51  19 F Haymarket       VA    51   50:28   50:25 10:05  

   34 Casey Bausch           82  22 F Lynchburg       VA    82   50:44   50:34 10:07  

   35 Paul Mignard           33  40 M Lynchburg       VA    33   51:31   51:11 10:15  

   36 Elisa Palumbo         124  20 F Lynchburg       VA   124   51:16   51:13 10:15  

   37 Joel Cockrell         130  26 M Lynchburg       VA   130   51:34   51:23 10:17  

   38 John Rerick            15  25 M Lynchburg       VA    15   52:11   51:57 10:24  

   39 Lauren Spencer         83  29 F Lynchburg       VA    83   52:40   52:31 10:31  

   40 Alexandra Karman       62  21 F Hamilton        OH    62   53:11   53:01 10:37  

   41 Jessica Heidebrink    114  21 F Bloomington     IL   114   53:45   53:30 10:42  

   42 Suki Tucker           132  25 F Lynchburg       VA   132   54:05   53:44 10:45  

   43 David Hill             27  49 M Stephens City   VA    27   54:00   53:47 10:46  

   44 Charles Gilbert       126  33 M Lynchburg       VA   126   54:23   54:20 10:52  

   45 Leeanna Early          63  25 F Lynchburg       VA    63   54:37   54:24 10:53  

   46 Brooke Joy             12  19 F Schenectady     NY    12   54:51   54:38 10:56  

   47 Robert Cooper          32  54 M Lynchburg       VA    32   55:30   55:19 11:04  

   48 Stephen Muller        119  49 M Forest          VA   119   56:18   56:00 11:12  

   49 Sarah Mast             99  21 F Carlisle        PA    99   56:20   56:06 11:14  

   50 Joel Field             13  24 M Roanoke         VA    13   56:17   56:12 11:15  

   51 Travis Kessell         61  24 M Lynchburg       VA    61   56:38   56:23 11:17  

   52 Trey Sowards           86  21 M Lynchburg       VA    86   56:36   56:29 11:18  

   53 Tony Martin           118  48 M Appomattox      VA   118   56:54   56:31 11:19  

   54 Tim Morris             66  50 M Lynchburg       VA    66   57:02   56:45 11:21  

   55 Mike Mitchell         117  61 M Lynchburg       VA   117   57:31   57:19 11:28  

   56 Jimmy Kirshberger      41  34 M Monroe          VA    41   57:38   57:30 11:30  

   57 Anna Morris            54  21 F Topsfield       MA    54   57:55   57:45 11:33  

   58 Abigail Lockhart       57  20 F Lynchburg       VA    57   58:07   58:00 11:36  

   59 Leah Jones             43  24 F Lynchburg       VA    43   58:37   58:30 11:42  

   60 Mathew Cantaral       112  21 M Lynchburg       VA   112   58:39   58:33 11:43  

   61 Trevor Scott           55  21 M Manassas        VA    55   58:42   58:37 11:44  

   62 Elle Simmons            1  32 F Lynchburgl      VA     1   58:57   58:38 11:44  

   63 Kayla Petty            14  25 F Lynchburg       VA    14   58:57   58:39 11:44  

   64 Kim Dunnavant         131  54 F Lynchburg       VA   131   58:58   58:49 11:46  

   65 Isaac Craig            72  20 M Fredericksburg  VA    72   59:08   59:02 11:49  

   66 Austin Wetzel          42  20 F Lynchburg       VA    42   59:19   59:08 11:50  

   67 Lindsay Booth          71  21 F Lynchburg       VA    71   59:12   59:09 11:50  

   68 Natalie Holmes        125  20 F Lynchburg       VA   125   59:15   59:11 11:51  



   69 Autumn Moore            5  19 F Glenville       PA     5   59:57   59:43 11:57  

   70 Katherine Druding       4  20 F Lynchburg       VA     4 1:00:00   59:46 11:58  

   71 Paige Jensen          100   9 F Lynchburg       VA   100 1:00:40 1:00:14 12:03  

   72 Zachariah Jensen       31  40 M Lynchburg       VA    31 1:00:40 1:00:14 12:03  

   73 Kathy Amburgey        105  45 F Amherst         VA   105 1:00:51 1:00:44 12:09  

   74 Victoria Hebert         7  23 F Lynchburg       VA     7 1:01:48 1:01:20 12:16  

   75 Avery Rike             64  20 M Leesburg        VA    64 1:01:48 1:01:44 12:21  

   76 Clint Morice           30  22 M Lynchburg       VA    30 1:02:32 1:02:23 12:29  

   77 Cooper Thomas           9   9 M Evington        VA     9 1:02:30 1:02:25 12:29  

   78 Lynn McFaden           17  66 F Evington        VA    17 1:03:13 1:02:55 12:35  

   79 Sean Thomas             8   8 M Evington        VA     8 1:03:52 1:03:48 12:46  

   80 Shanna Kautzmann       19  46 F Elkhart         IN    19 1:04:40 1:04:25 12:53  

   81 Stephen Tucker         37  26 M Lynchburg       VA    37 1:04:52 1:04:32 12:55  

   82 Vickie Turner          18  49 F Evington        VA    18 1:05:41 1:05:24 13:05  

   83 Anna Hixson            77  20 F Lynchburg       VA    77 1:05:48 1:05:28 13:06  

   84 Elizabeth Hixson       79  25 F Lynchburg       VA    79 1:05:51 1:05:31 13:07  

   85 Bailey Thomas          10   9 F Evington        VA    10 1:05:41 1:05:37 13:08  

   86 Joshua Kershner        21  28 M Appomattox      VA    21 1:06:14 1:05:49 13:10  

   87 Phillip Kershner       22  47 M Appomattox      VA    22 1:06:34 1:06:08 13:14  

   88 Patrick Pena-Ariet     75  23 M Lynchburg       VA    75 1:06:21 1:06:09 13:14  

   89 Rachel Ziegler         76  20 F Lewisburg       PA    76 1:06:20 1:06:09 13:14  

   90 Hannah Jacques         84  21 F Pylesville      MD    84 1:06:48 1:06:28 13:18  

   91 Rebekah Sharpe         45  21 F Lorton          VA    45 1:06:48 1:06:28 13:18  

   92 Abigail Daniels        90  21 F Waynesboro      PA    90 1:06:48 1:06:29 13:18  

   93 Ellie Karle           128  23 F Lynchburg       VA   128 1:08:05 1:07:48 13:34  

   94 Savannah Chaffee      127  21 F Lynchburg       VA   127 1:08:22 1:08:04 13:37  

   95 Elaine Maddy           35  49 F Rustburg        VA    35 1:08:31 1:08:14 13:39  

   96 Marisol Marcano        23  51 F Rustburg        VA    23 1:10:23 1:10:16 14:04  

   97 Dillon Finger         134  19 M Rustburg        VA   134 1:11:55 1:11:49 14:22  

   98 Gabriella Hansen      110  22 F Lynchburg       VA   110 1:11:57 1:11:51 14:23  

   99 Megan Malone            3  21 F Old Bridge      NJ     3 1:12:00 1:11:54 14:23  

  100 Cody Hughes            93  26 M Lynchburg       VA    93 1:13:07 1:12:51 14:35  

  101 Arielle Hughes         91  26 F Lynchburg       VA    91 1:13:08 1:12:52 14:35  

  102 Stephen Boice           6  32 M Sanford         NC     6 1:13:44 1:13:23 14:41  

  103 Margaret Collier       25  50 F Zarephath       NJ    25 1:14:12 1:14:01 14:49  

  104 Jenna Collier          24  20 F Hillsborough    NJ    24 1:14:12 1:14:01 14:49  

  105 Gerry Anderson         36  43 M lynchburg       VA    36 1:14:29 1:14:13 14:51  

  106 David Hammock          20  54 M Forest          VA    20 1:14:59 1:14:36 14:56  

  107 Jean Turner           115  48 F Amherst         VA   115 1:17:19 1:17:02 15:25  



  108 Grace Laferney        107  19 F Madison Heights VA   107 1:22:19 1:22:12 16:27  

  109 Katherine Benjamin    129  31 F Lynchburg       VA   129 1:26:27 1:26:19 17:16  

  110 Christine Hill         87  48 F Stephens City   VA    87 1:44:45 1:44:20 20:52  

  111 Patricia Knight        85  67 F Mountain Top    PA    85 1:44:46 1:44:21 20:53  

 

                 9th Annual Valley View 5 Mile Trail Race 

            Presented By: Liberty University Student Activities 

                        Camp Hydaway, Lynchburg, VA 

                     Saturday November 11, 2017 9:00am 

                                       

                    ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

 

               ********** MALE 5 MILE OVERALL AWARDS ******* 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Randall Purcell      23 Lynchburg          VA   39:15   39:15  7:51  

    2 Joseph Barr          20 Oxford             PA   39:36   39:34  7:55  

    3 Kaden Kopko          18 West Milford       NJ   40:59   40:57  8:12  

 

              ********** FEMALE 5 MILE OVERALL AWARDS ******* 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Shannon Fehr         18 Lynchburg          VA   48:50   48:39  9:44  

    2 Mikayla Hughes       21 Lynchburg          VA   49:29   49:27  9:54  

    3 Wendy Lockhart       47 Fort Mill          SC   50:17   50:12 10:03  

 

            ********** MALE MASTERS MILE OVERALL AWARDS ******* 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Eric Ward            42 Forest             VA   43:33   43:33  8:43  

 

 

 

 

 



           ********** FEMALE MASTERS MILE OVERALL AWARDS ******* 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Kim Dunnavant        54 Lynchburg          VA   58:58   58:49 11:46  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

    1    77 Cooper Thomas         9 Evington     VA 1:02:30 1:02:25  

    2    79 Sean Thomas           8 Evington     VA 1:03:52 1:03:48  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

    1    71 Paige Jensen          9 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:40 1:00:14  

    2    85 Bailey Thomas         9 Evington     VA 1:05:41 1:05:37  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1     4 Luke Osterhus        17 Westwood     NJ   41:47   41:47  

    2     8 Alex Crespo          19 Topsfield    MA   44:08   44:08  

    3    19 David Hixson         17 Lynchburg    VA   48:49   48:30  

    4    21 Nathan May           19 Lancaster    PA   48:44   48:43  

    5    26 Joshua White         18 Lynchburg    VA   49:37   49:37  

    6    97 Dillon Finger        19 Rustburg     VA 1:11:55 1:11:49  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1    33 Christina Alphs      19 Haymarket    VA   50:28   50:25  

    2    46 Brooke Joy           19 Schenectady  NY   54:51   54:38  

    3    69 Autumn Moore         19 Glenville    PA   59:57   59:43  

    4   108 Grace Laferney       19 Madison Heig VA 1:22:19 1:22:12  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     5 Spencer Zeabari      27 Lynchburg    VA   42:05   41:49  

    2     6 Kc Horne             21 Harpersville AL   43:34   43:32  

    3    10 Drake Donaldson      21 Lynchburg    VA   45:05   44:57  

    4    14 Jordan Hagler        27 Lynchburg    VA   46:50   46:41  

    5    16 Caleb Morgan         20 Lynchburg    VA   48:19   48:11  

    6    18 Casey Matta          20 Jarrettsvill MD   48:28   48:26  

    7    23 David Dombrowski     23 Lynchburg    VA   49:15   49:01  

    8    27 Jonathan Lauser      24 Media        PA   49:54   49:43  

    9    28 Matthew Hill         24 Stephens Cit VA   49:57   49:44  

   10    37 Joel Cockrell        26 Lynchburg    VA   51:34   51:23  



   11    38 John Rerick          25 Lynchburg    VA   52:11   51:57  

   12    50 Joel Field           24 Roanoke      VA   56:17   56:12  

   13    51 Travis Kessell       24 Lynchburg    VA   56:38   56:23  

   14    52 Trey Sowards         21 Lynchburg    VA   56:36   56:29  

   15    60 Mathew Cantaral      21 Lynchburg    VA   58:39   58:33  

   16    61 Trevor Scott         21 Manassas     VA   58:42   58:37  

   17    65 Isaac Craig          20 Fredericksbu VA   59:08   59:02  

   18    75 Avery Rike           20 Leesburg     VA 1:01:48 1:01:44  

   19    76 Clint Morice         22 Lynchburg    VA 1:02:32 1:02:23  

   20    81 Stephen Tucker       26 Lynchburg    VA 1:04:52 1:04:32  

   21    86 Joshua Kershner      28 Appomattox   VA 1:06:14 1:05:49  

   22    88 Patrick Pena-Ariet   23 Lynchburg    VA 1:06:21 1:06:09  

   23   100 Cody Hughes          26 Lynchburg    VA 1:13:07 1:12:51  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    32 Pippa Best           21 Lynchburg    VA   50:22   50:14  

    2    34 Casey Bausch         22 Lynchburg    VA   50:44   50:34  

    3    36 Elisa Palumbo        20 Lynchburg    VA   51:16   51:13  

    4    39 Lauren Spencer       29 Lynchburg    VA   52:40   52:31  

    5    40 Alexandra Karman     21 Hamilton     OH   53:11   53:01  

    6    41 Jessica Heidebrink   21 Bloomington  IL   53:45   53:30  

    7    42 Suki Tucker          25 Lynchburg    VA   54:05   53:44  

    8    45 Leeanna Early        25 Lynchburg    VA   54:37   54:24  

    9    49 Sarah Mast           21 Carlisle     PA   56:20   56:06  

   10    57 Anna Morris          21 Topsfield    MA   57:55   57:45  

   11    58 Abigail Lockhart     20 Lynchburg    VA   58:07   58:00  

   12    59 Leah Jones           24 Lynchburg    VA   58:37   58:30  

   13    63 Kayla Petty          25 Lynchburg    VA   58:57   58:39  

   14    66 Austin Wetzel        20 Lynchburg    VA   59:19   59:08  

   15    67 Lindsay Booth        21 Lynchburg    VA   59:12   59:09  

   16    68 Natalie Holmes       20 Lynchburg    VA   59:15   59:11  

   17    70 Katherine Druding    20 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:00   59:46  

   18    74 Victoria Hebert      23 Lynchburg    VA 1:01:48 1:01:20  

   19    83 Anna Hixson          20 Lynchburg    VA 1:05:48 1:05:28  

   20    84 Elizabeth Hixson     25 Lynchburg    VA 1:05:51 1:05:31  

   21    89 Rachel Ziegler       20 Lewisburg    PA 1:06:20 1:06:09  

   22    90 Hannah Jacques       21 Pylesville   MD 1:06:48 1:06:28  

   23    91 Rebekah Sharpe       21 Lorton       VA 1:06:48 1:06:28  

   24    92 Abigail Daniels      21 Waynesboro   PA 1:06:48 1:06:29  



   25    93 Ellie Karle          23 Lynchburg    VA 1:08:05 1:07:48  

   26    94 Savannah Chaffee     21 Lynchburg    VA 1:08:22 1:08:04  

   27    98 Gabriella Hansen     22 Lynchburg    VA 1:11:57 1:11:51  

   28    99 Megan Malone         21 Old Bridge   NJ 1:12:00 1:11:54  

   29   101 Arielle Hughes       26 Lynchburg    VA 1:13:08 1:12:52  

   30   104 Jenna Collier        20 Hillsborough NJ 1:14:12 1:14:01  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1     9 Ross Meyer           38 Lynchburg    VA   44:21   44:17  

    2    12 William Wall         38 Lynchburg    VA   46:01   45:47  

    3    13 Nick Aukland         39 Lynchburg    VA   46:43   46:15  

    4    17 Matthew Conner       35 Forest       VA   48:33   48:24  

    5    25 Robbie Shull         34 Lynchburg    VA   49:42   49:33  

    6    29 Michael Campbell     34 Appomattox   VA   50:13   49:50  

    7    30 Sibande Sibande      36 Lynchburg    VA   51:49   50:03  

    8    44 Charles Gilbert      33 Lynchburg    VA   54:23   54:20  

    9    56 Jimmy Kirshberger    34 Monroe       VA   57:38   57:30  

   10   102 Stephen Boice        32 Sanford      NC 1:13:44 1:13:23  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    62 Elle Simmons         32 Lynchburgl   VA   58:57   58:38  

    2   109 Katherine Benjamin   31 Lynchburg    VA 1:26:27 1:26:19  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    11 Quinn Hershberger    49 Lynchburg    VA   45:47   45:46  

    2    15 Darrell Wargo        49 Lynchburg    VA   47:05   47:05  

    3    22 Wade Stout           40 Lynchburg    VA   48:52   48:48  

    4    35 Paul Mignard         40 Lynchburg    VA   51:31   51:11  

    5    43 David Hill           49 Stephens Cit VA   54:00   53:47  

    6    48 Stephen Muller       49 Forest       VA   56:18   56:00  

    7    53 Tony Martin          48 Appomattox   VA   56:54   56:31  

    8    72 Zachariah Jensen     40 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:40 1:00:14  

    9    87 Phillip Kershner     47 Appomattox   VA 1:06:34 1:06:08  

   10   105 Gerry Anderson       43 lynchburg    VA 1:14:29 1:14:13  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    73 Kathy Amburgey       45 Amherst      VA 1:00:51 1:00:44  

    2    80 Shanna Kautzmann     46 Elkhart      IN 1:04:40 1:04:25  

    3    82 Vickie Turner        49 Evington     VA 1:05:41 1:05:24  



    4    95 Elaine Maddy         49 Rustburg     VA 1:08:31 1:08:14  

    5   107 Jean Turner          48 Amherst      VA 1:17:19 1:17:02  

    6   110 Christine Hill       48 Stephens Cit VA 1:44:45 1:44:20  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    47 Robert Cooper        54 Lynchburg    VA   55:30   55:19  

    2    54 Tim Morris           50 Lynchburg    VA   57:02   56:45  

    3   106 David Hammock        54 Forest       VA 1:14:59 1:14:36  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    96 Marisol Marcano      51 Rustburg     VA 1:10:23 1:10:16  

    2   103 Margaret Collier     50 Zarephath    NJ 1:14:12 1:14:01  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1    55 Mike Mitchell        61 Lynchburg    VA   57:31   57:19  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1    78 Lynn McFaden         66 Evington     VA 1:03:13 1:02:55  

    2   111 Patricia Knight      67 Mountain Top PA 1:44:46 1:44:21  


